Sorghum (Jowar)
Cost of Cultivation

Crop State Year Operational Cost Fixed cost Total Cost Gross Returns Net Returns BC Ratio
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2004-05 4708.23 2579.58 7287.81 8109.12 821.31 1.11
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2005-06 5770.41 2778.72 8549.13 8672.45 123.32 1.01
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2006-07 4657.42 2711.54 7368.96 7498.97 130.01 1.02
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2007-08 5092.15 2187.25 7279.40 6615.97 -663.43 0.91
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2008-09 6465.40 2818.05 9283.45 10117.05 833.60 1.09
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2009-10 6752.12 2696.26 9448.38 8687.19 -761.19 0.92
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2010-11 9778.13 3267.32 13045.45 12422.12 -623.33 0.95
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2011-12 NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2012-13 NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2013-14 NA NA NA NA NA NA
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2014-15 17545.17 7807.51 25352.68 33618.87 8266.19 1.33
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2015-16 18784.16 6759.58 25543.74 21891.26 -3652.48 0.86
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2016-17 23087.75 9274.78 32362.53 29733.56 -2628.97 0.92
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2017-18 26260.24 6446.82 32707.06 28614.42 -4092.64 0.87
Sorghum (Jowar) Rajastan 2018-19 30147.89 7131.74 37279.63 31627.85 -5651.78 0.85
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2004-05 4167.12 1911.37 6078.49 6025.67 -52.82 0.99
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2005-06 5011.35 2124.21 7135.56 6078.30 -1057.26 0.85
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2006-07 5518.79 2112.89 7631.68 6569.72 -1061.96 0.86
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2007-08 6381.57 2986.85 9368.42 11668.02 2299.60 1.25
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2008-09 7734.80 2927.35 10662.15 9719.59 -942.56 0.91
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2009-10 9132.19 3558.71 12690.90 10765.94 -1924.96 0.85
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2010-11 9352.67 4528.31 13880.98 15475.48 1594.50 1.11
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2011-12 13485.56 7560.42 21045.98 26189.14 5143.16 1.24
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2012-13 13338.04 5090.96 18429.00 15512.84 -2916.16 0.84
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2013-14 15572.00 7374.62 22946.62 26178.99 3232.37 1.14
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2014-15 17330.51 7481.37 24811.88 25558.69 746.81 1.03
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2015-16 15276.85 6709.14 21985.99 19898.86 -2087.13 0.91
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2016-17 14041.11 7079.77 21120.88 21314.07 193.19 1.01
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2017-18 22035.27 8676.33 30711.60 30636.87 -74.73 1.00
Sorghum (Jowar) Karnataka 2018-19 22591.02 10648.87 33239.89 40274.38 7034.49 1.21
Sorghum (Jowar) Andra Pradesh 2004-05 8042.44 3594.22 11636.66 9826.89 -1809.77 0.84
Sorghum (Jowar) Andra Pradesh 2005-06 8213.43 4758.56 12971.99 11714.05 -1257.94 0.90
Sorghum (Jowar) Andra Pradesh 2006-07 8344.00 4994.37 13338.37 12611.59 -726.78 0.95
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State

Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Andra Pradesh
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Maharastra
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh

Year
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

Sorghum (Jowar)
Cost of Cultivation

Operational Cost

10390.29
14464.09
15397.08
19569.97
18795.22
21543.52
26872.37
22887.68
19908.79
28265.49
40634.00
24418.17
7263.31
10877.97
10674.37
13129.37
13736.90
13947.88
18035.17
23515.16
25284.16
24965.72
31848.53
23499.28
30031.23
35761.77
36621.95
5579.94
5558.76
6792.50
8233.61
8359.71
8613.58

Fixed cost
4418.12
9736.34
8389.96
11878.55
9870.14
10640.37
15829.77
14289.62
15376.88
11506.39
17429.40
10270.20
3042.75
3968.59
4176.31
5138.92
6870.87
6483.34
8298.06
11229.31
10453.52
10422.98
12916.26
9385.55
10786.32
14480.70
13649.55
2268.22
2600.57
3884.65
4288.58
3390.77
4275.58

Total Cost
14808.41
24200.43
23787.04
31448.52
28665.36
32183.89
42702.14
37177.30
35285.67
39771.88
58063.38
34688.38
10306.06
14846.56
14850.68
18268.29
20607.77
20431.22
26333.23
34744.47
35737.68
35388.70
44764.79
32884.83
40817.55
50242.47
50271.50
7848.16
8159.33
10677.15
12522.19
11750.48
12889.16

Gross Returns

10218.12
27609.16
23379.99
33047.59
27423.72
30553.18
49112.74
40358.62
40790.94
24441.96
49676.82
19873.97
11162.52
12652.13
15265.38
20922.15
19920.59
20511.26
29779.79
39513.42
26207.94
32843.79
36356.19
24540.40
38987.39
40090.67
50347.66
6867.39
6215.66
10799.16
13241.44
8511.14
11828.03

Net Returns

-4590.29
3408.73
-407.05
1599.07

-1241.64

-1630.71
6410.60
3181.32
5505.27

-15329.92
-8386.56
-14814.40
856.46
-2194.43
414.70

2653.86
-687.18

80.04

3446.56
4768.95

-9529.74

-2544.91

-8408.60

-8344.43

-1830.16

-10151.80
76.16
-980.77
-1943.67
122.01
719.25
-3239.34
-1061.13

BC Ratio

0.69
1.14
0.98
1.05
0.96
0.95
1.15
1.09
1.16
0.61
0.86
0.57
1.08
0.85
1.03
1.15
0.97
1.00
1.13
1.14
0.73
0.93
0.81
0.75
0.96
0.80
1.00
0.88
0.76
1.01
1.06
0.72
0.92
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State

Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana

Year
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

Sorghum (Jowar)
Cost of Cultivation

Operational Cost

13323.96
11221.15
14103.39
17508.73
22821.53
19685.82
21624.34
28266.20
25611.75
6929.06
5703.27
7067.49
7638.89
8283.49
9685.93
11816.14
14573.55
14363.63
20141.05
20482.59
21212.50
24938.28
38094.73
33886.20
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Fixed cost
5273.83
4885.70
6037.81
5435.44
5719.72
13848.70
11412.66
9264.52
10576.93
4228.38
2519.25
2766.46
2966.95
2512.08
2474.28
3807.88
5820.04
7531.72
9732.49
10122.17
12690.88
18018.72
12993.37
21331.25

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Total Cost
18597.79
16106.85
20141.20
22944.17
28541.25
33534.52
33037.00
37530.72
36188.68
11157.44
8222.52
9833.95
10605.84
10795.57
12160.21
15624.02
20393.59
21895.35
29873.54
30604.76
33903.38
42957.00
51088.10
55217.45
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Gross Returns
15572.35
15722.11
19428.49
18535.67
15372.06
37530.31
31214.41
29469.09
44892.65
9903.76
5855.90
8992.46
14435.76
12466.95
10259.80
16829.63
20215.90
29305.06
38514.85
36877.38
33985.83
34139.75
36370.67
50646.84

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Net Returns
-3025.44
-384.74
-712.71
-4408.50
-13169.19
3995.79
-1822.59
-8061.63
8703.97
-1253.68
-2366.62
-841.49
3829.92
1671.38
-1900.41
1205.61
-177.69
7409.71
8641.31
6272.62
82.45
-8817.25
-14717.43
-4570.61
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

BC Ratio
0.84
0.98
0.96
0.81
0.54
1.12
0.94
0.79
1.24
0.89
0.71
0.91
1.36
1.15
0.84
1.08
0.99
1.34
1.29
1.20
1.00
0.79
0.71
0.92

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
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State

Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana
Telangana

Year
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

Sorghum (Jowar)
Cost of Cultivation

Operational Cost
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
36566.39

Fixed cost
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
5307.62

Total Cost
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
41874.01

Gross Returns
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
8772.73

Net Returns
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
-33101.28

BCRa
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

tio

0.21
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